

March 24, 2015

Stephen G. Daly Joins MACOM's Board of Directors

LOWELL, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. ("MACOM"), a leading supplier of highperformance analog RF, microwave, millimeterwave and photonic semiconductor products, today announced the appointment of Stephen G. Daly as an independent Director. Mr. Daly brings 25 years of experience and leadership in the RF and microwave industry to MACOM's Board of Directors.

"I am pleased to welcome Steve to our Board of Directors," said John Ocampo, MACOM's Chairman. "Steve's track record of creating shareholder value is exemplary and the Board and I look forward to his future contributions as we enter our next phase of growth."

Previously, Mr. Daly served as Chairman of the Board and also as President and Chief Executive Officer of Hittite Microwave Corporation. Additionally he held various microwave engineering positions at Raytheon's Missile Systems Division and sales management positions at Alpha Industries. Mr. Daly received a B.S. in Electrical Engineering from Northeastern University.

ABOUT MACOM

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. (<u>www.macom.com</u>) is a leading supplier of high-performance analog RF, microwave, millimeterwave and photonic semiconductor products that enable next-generation Internet and modern battlefield applications. Recognized for its broad catalog portfolio of technologies and products, MACOM serves diverse markets, including high speed optical, satellite, radar, wired & wireless networks, automotive, industrial, medical and mobile devices. A pillar of the semiconductor industry, we thrive on more than 60 years of solving our customers' most complex problems, serving as a true partner for applications ranging from RF to Light.

Headquartered in Lowell, Massachusetts, M/A-COM Tech is certified to the ISO9001 international quality standard and ISO14001 environmental management standard. M/A-COM Tech has design centers and sales offices throughout North America, Europe, Asia and Australia.

MACOM, M/A-COM, M/A-COM Technology Solutions, M/A-COM Tech, Partners in RF & Microwave, The First Name in Microwave and related logos are trademarks of MACOM. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

For more information about MACOM, please visit <u>www.macom.com</u>; follow <u>@MACOMtweets</u> on Twitter; join MACOM on <u>LinkedIn</u>, or visit the MACOM <u>YouTube Channel</u>.

FOR SALES INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: North Americas -- Phone: 800.366.2266 Europe -- Phone: +353.21.244.6400 India -- Phone: +91.80.43537383 China -- Phone: +86.21.2407.1588

Special Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements based on MACOM management's beliefs and assumptions and on information currently available to our management. Forward-looking statements include, among others, information concerning our next phase of growth and Mr. Daly's future contributions to the board of directors. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release reflect MACOM's current views about future events and are subject to risks, uncertainties, assumptions and changes in circumstances that may cause those events or our actual activities or results to differ materially from those expressed in any forward-looking statement. Although MACOM believes that the expectations reflected in the forward-looking statements are reasonable, it cannot and does not guarantee future events, results, actions, levels of activity, performance or achievements. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. A number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those indicated by the forward-looking statements, including those factors described in "Risk Factors" in MACOM's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), including its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal quarter ended January 2, 2015 as filed with the SEC on February 2, 2015. MACOM undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. Jessen Wehrwein, 978-656-2853 jessen.wehrwein@macom.com

Source: MACOM

News Provided by Acquire Media